PA Driver Amp, IF Amp, LO Buffer Amp
UMTS, 3G, WLAN, WiMAX
Wireless Broadband, Fixed Wireless, SATCOM
Transmit and Receive Functions
CATV
Applications
DC-2.8 GHz InGaP HBT
3.3V, Matched Gain Block Amplifier

April 2008 - Rev 28-Apr-08
Page 12 of 12
Ordering Information
Part Number for Ordering Description
CGB8002-SC-0G00  Matte Tin plated RoHS compliant SOT-89 surface mount package in bulk quantity
CGB8002-SC-0G0T  Matte Tin plated RoHS compliant SOT-89 surface mount package in tape and reel
PB-CGB8002-SC-00A0  Evaluation Board for 800-950 MHz
PB-CGB8002-SC-00B0  Evaluation Board for 1800-2200 MHz
PB-CGB8002-SC-00C0  Evaluation Board for 2400-2500 MHz
PB-CGB8002-SC-00D0  Evaluation Board for 2500-2800 MHz
PB-CGB8002-SC-00E0  Evaluation Board for 700-1500 MHz
We also offer the plastic packages with SnPb (Tin-Lead) or NiPdAu plating. Please contact your regional sales manager
for more information regarding different plating types
Handling and Assembly Information
CAUTION! - Mimix Broadband MMIC Products contain gallium arsenide (GaAs) which can be hazardous to the human